SOUTHAMPTON TOWNSHIP SCHOOLS

in Historic Vincentown Village
177 Main Street
Southampton, New Jersey 08088
"Building a Tradition of Excellence"



Jeff Hicks Board of Education President Amy Ushkowitz Board of Education Vice President

2021-2022 BOARD OF EDUCATION GOALS

As Adopted by the SOUTHAMPTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION on August 23, 2021

GOAL #1:

The Board of Education, in consultation with the Superintendent, Business Administrator, and Administration Team will develop a comprehensive action plan to address the social and emotional health needs of the Southampton Township School Community for the 2021–2022 school year.

GOAL #2:

The Board of Education, is excited to help transition the 2021–2022 administrative team comprised of familiar faces, but the majority in new roles, including the Superintendent. What is unchanged is the unified goal of serving the students and families of Southampton to the best to our collective abilities. The Board will continue to take advantage of opportunities to communicate and work together, while also keeping the community informed about the good work taking place each and every day in our schools.

GOAL #3:

The Board of Education in consultation with the Superintendent, and Business Administrator will develop a comprehensive action plan to support the COVID-19 Pandemic School Reopening Plan. This action plan will include educating the school community on the COVID-19 Pandemic School Reopening Plan and ensuring compliance with all necessary local, state and federal health, safety and education guidelines. Detailed action plans will be shared with the public via the Board of Education agenda and community topic presentations at Board of Education meetings.